
FIS 8553/8554/8555/8556 25/1/25 Kar

ARRIVAL

Start Finish Duration Event
RO 16:00 - 18:00 02:00 Registration Race Office

MTG 18:00 - 19:00 01:00 Moguls Team Captains Meeting
COURSE DEVELOPMENT

Start Finish Duration Event
RO 08:00 - 09:30 01:30 Registration Race Office

12:00 - 12:15 00:15 Moguls Inspection
12:15 - 12:30 00:15 Course Preparation
12:30 - 13:30 01:00 Moguls Practice Session #1
13:30 - 13:45 00:15 Course Preparation

13:45 - 14:45 01:00 Moguls Practice Session #2
MTG 14:45 - 15:00 00:15 Course Review all coaches Finish Area

PRACTICE
Start Finish Duration Event
09:45 - 09:55 00:10 Moguls Inspection
09:55 - 10:05 00:10 Course Preparation
10:05 - 11:05 01:00 Moguls Practice Session #3
11:05 - 11:20 00:15 Course Preparation
11:20 - 12:20 01:00 Moguls Practice Session #4

MTG 18:00 - 19:00 01:00 Team Captains Meeting Moguls Draw
MOGUL COMPETITION

Start Finish Duration Event
09:45 - 09:55 00:10 Women´s Moguls Inspection
09:55 - 10:05 00:10 Course Preparation
10:05 - 10:45 00:40 Women's Warm Up
10:45 - 10:55 00:10 Course Preparation
10:55 - 11:00 00:05 Forerunners (2)
11:00 - 11:25 00:25 Women's Moguls Qualification
11:25 - 11:35 00:10 Mens´s Moguls Inspection
11:35 - 11:45 00:10 Course Preparation
11:45 - 12:25 00:40 Men's Warm Up
12:25 - 12:35 00:10 Course Preparation
12:35 - 13:30 00:55 Men´s Moguls Qualification
13:30 - 13:45 00:15 Course Preparation
13:45 - 13:55 00:10 Women´s and Men´s Finalist Course Inspection
13:55 - 14:10 00:15 Women´s and Men´s Finalist Warm Up
14:10 - 14:20 00:10 Course Preparation
14:20 - 14:35 00:15 Women´s Finals (8)
14:35 - 15:00 00:25 Men´s Finals (16)
15:00 - 15:15 00:15 Course Preparation
15:15 - 15:35 00:20 Award Ceremony Women and Men Europa Cup Bottom of chairlift
15:35 - 15:45 00:20 Awards Ceremony Europa Cup Moguls Bottom of chairlift

DUAL MOGUL COMPETITION
Start Finish Duration Event
09:45 - 10:00 00:15 Women's and Men's Dual Moguls Inspection
10:00 - 10:10 00:10 Course Preparation
10:10 - 10:55 00:45 Women's and Men's Dual Moguls Warm Up
10:55 - 11:10 00:15 Course Preparation
11:10 - 11:15 00:05 Forerunners
11:15 - 13:15 02:00 Women's & Men's Dual Moguls
13:15 - 13:30 00:15 Break
13:30 - 13:40 00:10 Women's Dual Moguls Awards
13:40 - 14:00 00:20 Award Ceremony Women and Men Europa Cup Bottom of chairlift

14:00 - 14:20 00:20 Awards Ceremony Europa Cup Dual Moguls Bottom of chairlift
RO 15:00 - 17:00 02:00 Registration Race Office

MO/DM SLČR FIS Freestyle Ski Europa cup FSBILA (CZE)

Monday March 3rd 2025

Friday March 7th 2025

DM

Tuesday March 4th 2025

MO

Wednesday March 5th 2025

MO

Thursday March 6th 2025

MO Quali

MO Finals


